C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	5-01-1998 Attorney Docket No. 18742-000100			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) MAY 2 2 1998 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patent.	00723609			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Anil Nigam and James W. White	N			
5-22-98	Name: Flextor, Inc.			
\mathfrak{S}^{*}	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
	1040 P. A. D. J. D. D. J. D. J. A. D. D. J. A. D. D. J. A. D. D. J. A. D. J. A. D. J. A. D. J. A. D. J.			
	Street Address: 1340 DeAnza Boulevard, Suite 103			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
x Assignment Merger	City: San Jose State: California ZIP: 95129			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: May 1, 1998 and May 12, 1998				
Execution Date. May 1, 1996 and May 12, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/007,452 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and CREW ILP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account			
(303) 571-4000	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any			
	overpayment, to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
er a de la companya				
n de Veret Avelore Evre de Mil				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Darin J. Gibby May 19, 1998_				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Atty. Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes No				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not di	etach this portion			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Anil Nigam of 21451 Continental Circle, Saratoga, California, 95014, and James W. White, 152 Milmar Way, Los Gatos, California, 95032, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Patent:			
Title of the Invention	on: METAL FOIL DI S OF HIGH MECHANIC		L DENSITY RECORDING IN
Filing date	ary 15, 1998	Application No.: <u>09/007,45</u>	; and
California, 95129, I		Assignee," is desirous of ac	za Boulevard, Suite 103, San Jose, quiring an interest in the invention granted on the same;
Assignors, Assigno in and to the inventindustrial designs), same in the United application as provi Assignee and Assignee and Assignee Registrations which	rs have assigned, and by the tion and application and to and in and to any Letters Part States and all countries ded by the Paris Convention and this assignment not have the part of the	ese presents do assign to A all foreign counterparts (in attent and Registrations which throughout the world, and on. The right, title and intension as fully and exclusively of been made, for the full or of any division, renewal	tich is hereby acknowledged by assignee all right, title and interest including patent, utility model and the may hereafter be granted on the doto claim the priority from the erest is to be held and enjoyed by as it would have been held and leterm of any Letters Patent and continuation in whole or in part,
expense, (a) cooper on the invention and including patent app may request to obtain	ate with Assignee in the product any improvements, (b) executions and instruments of	osecution of U.S. Patent ap- ecute, verify, acknowledge f transfer and (c) perform so t and Registrations for the i	e to Assignee, but at Assignee's plications and foreign counterparts and deliver all such further papers, uch other acts as Assignee lawfully invention and improvements in any cessors and assigns.
Date: May		///	heir names on the dates indicated
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On	, before me,	the basis of satisfactory or	, personally appeared Anil Nigam idence) to be the person(s) whose
			the executed the same in his

PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0945 authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

Signature	(Seal)	•		
Date: 5-12-98		James W. White		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	and the state of t			
On				
Signature	(Seal)			
f:\data\18742\0001.ass ASSIGN.MRG 9/35				